BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203 Petitioner: JALAL FAKHARZADEH, v. Respondent: PARK COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION. Docket Number: 42449 Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner: Name: Jalal Fakharzadeh Address: 13107 E Second Avenue Aurora, CO 80011 Phone Number: (303) 743-0419

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 16465

Category: Valuation Property Type: Vacant Land

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2003 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2003 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total

\$77,682.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2003 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Park County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED/MAILED this 7th day of January, 2004.

This decision was put on the record

January 6, 2004

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen E. Hart

Lura Q Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach

SEAL

42449.04.doc

e J. Brown

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

	County Schedule Number: 16465	
STIPULA	ATION (As to Tax Year2003 Actual Value)	55 C
Jalal	Fakharzadeh ,	JAN - 6
Petitione	er,	
vs.		PH 1: 28
Park	COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION,	PH 1:28
Respond	dent.	·
year	etitioner(s) and Respondent hereby enter into this Stipulation rega 2003 valuation of the subject property, and jointly move the hent Appeals to enter its order based on this stipulation.	
Pe	etitioner(s) and Respondent agree and stipulate as follows:	
1.	The property subject to this stipulation is described as:	
T06 R7	73 S26 SE4. Tract in SE4SE4 26-6-73. Book 221 Pac	re 57
2. property)	The subject property is classified asVacant Land).	 _ (what type of
	The County Assessor originally assigned the following actual value or operty for tax year2003:	ue to the
	Land \$ 98,256.00 Improvements \$.00 Total \$ 98,256.00	
	After a timely appeal to the Board of Equalization, the Board of Energy subject property as follows:	Equalization
	Land \$95,04000 Improvements \$00 Total \$95.04000	

	ation, Petitioner(s) and County Board of aractual value for the subject
Land Improvements Total	\$00 \$00 \$77.682.00
6. The valuation, as established al year2003	bove, shall be binding only with respect to tax
land. Per physical inspection difficult. The appraiser reviadditional sales comparables. The value reflected above is formost similar in size, location 8. Both parties agree that the hear Appeals on	r is by easement through private the access does appear to be ewing the CBOE appeal ran 3 adiusting for difficult access. from the comparable that is the and land attributes. ring scheduled before the Board of Assessment e) atn/a(time) be vacated or a
hearing has not yet been scheduled befor \mathbf{DATED} this $\frac{17}{}$ day	of October 2003
X Jakhar zacleh Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	County Attorney for Respondent, #17/95 Board of Equalization
Address: 1488 S. Troy St. Aurora, CO 80012	Address: 501 Main Street, PO Box 1373 Fairplay, CO 80440
Telephone: _303-743-0419	Telephone: 719-836, 1201 County Assessor
	Address: 501 Main Street, PO Box 636 Fairplay, CO 80440
Docket Number 42449	Telephone: 719-836-4180